School Roll Forecast
Tain Royal Academy
Tain Royal Academy

5139120

S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
S6
Total Roll

Total Capacity
Tot Roll - Tot Cap
(Tot Roll/Tot Cap)%

2019/20 | 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 | 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 | 2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 2033/34 2034/35
115 89 83 9% 93 99 92 87 83 77 83 82 83 84 85 85

90 115 90 83 9% 93 99 92 88 84 77 83 83 84 84 85

87 90 116 91 84 9% 94 100 93 88 84 78 84 83 84 85

80 87 91 117 a1 84 97 9 100 93 89 85 78 84 84 84

76 70 77 79 101 79 73 84 82 87 81 77 74 68 73 73

49 54 50 55 57 72 57 52 60 59 62 58 55 53 a9 52

497 505 507 521 522 523 512 509 506 488 476 463 457 456 459 464

742 742 742 742 742 742 742 742 742 742 742 742 742 742 742 742
245 237 235 221 220 219 230 233 236 254 266 279 285 286 283 -278

67%

68%

68%

70%

70%

70%

69%

69%

68%

66%

64%

62%

62%

61%

62%

63%



School Roll Forecast
Tain Royal Academy
Craighill

5120225

P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
Total Roll

Total Capacity
Tot Roll - Tot Cap
(Tot Roll/Tot Cap)%

2019/20 | 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 | 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 | 2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 2033/34 2034/35
28 24 27 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 26 26 26 26
34 28 25 27 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 26 26 26 26
35 34 29 25 27 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 26 26 26 26
25 35 35 29 26 27 22 25 25 25 25 25 26 26 26 26
23 25 36 35 30 26 27 22 25 25 25 25 26 26 26 26
24 23 26 36 36 30 26 27 22 25 25 25 26 26 26 26
30 24 24 26 37 36 30 26 27 22 25 25 26 26 26 26

199 193 202 200 203 191 180 175 174 172 175 175 182 182 182 182
271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271
72 78 -69 71 -68 -80 91 -96 -97 99 96 96 -89 -89 -89 -89

73%

71%

75%

74%

75%

70%

66%

65%

64%

63%

65%

65%

67%

67%

67%

67%



School Roll Forecast
Tain Royal Academy
Edderton

5114829

P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
Total Roll

Total Capacity
Tot Roll - Tot Cap
(Tot Roll/Tot Cap)%

2019/20 | 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 | 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 | 2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 2033/34 2034/35
1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3

4 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3

1 a4 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3

2 1 4 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
4 2 1 4 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3

2 a4 2 1 4 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 3

5 2 4 2 1 4 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 3 3 3
19 15 15 11 10 10 7 8 13 13 14 14 14 21 21 21
a8 48 a8 a8 a8 a8 a8 a8 a8 a8 a8 a8 a8 a8 a8 a8
-29 33 -33 -37 -38 -38 -41 -40 -35 -35 -34 -34 -34 27 27 27

40%

31%

31%

23%

21%

21%

15%

17%

27%

27%

29%

29%

29%

44%

44%

44%



School Roll Forecast
Tain Royal Academy
Gledfield

5112729

P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
Total Roll

Total Capacity
Tot Roll - Tot Cap
(Tot Roll/Tot Cap)%

2019/20 | 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 | 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 | 2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 2033/34 2034/35
3 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4

8 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 a a

5 8 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4

5 5 8 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4

3 5 5 8 3 2 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 a a

2 3 5 5 8 3 2 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4

2 2 3 5 5 8 3 2 5 3 3 3 3 3 a4 a4
28 28 30 30 28 26 22 22 23 21 21 21 21 21 28 28
50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
22 22 -20 -20 22 24 -28 -28 27 29 29 29 29 29 22 22

56%

56%

60%

60%

56%

52%

44%

44%

46%

42%

42%

42%

42%

42%

56%

56%



School Roll Forecast
Tain Royal Academy
Hill of Fearn

5115221

P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
Total Roll

Total Capacity
Tot Roll - Tot Cap
(Tot Roll/Tot Cap)%

2019/20 | 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 | 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 | 2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 2033/34  2034/35
3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5

7 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5

3 7 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5

1 3 7 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5

4 1 3 7 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5

5 4 1 3 7 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5

3 5 4 1 3 7 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5
26 27 26 26 29 30 27 29 28 28 28 28 28 35 35 35
50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
-24 -23 24 24 21 20 -23 21 22 22 22 22 22 -15 -15 -15

52%

54%

52%

52%

58%

60%

54%

58%

56%

56%

56%

56%

56%

70%

70%

70%



School Roll Forecast
Tain Royal Academy
Hilton of Cadboll

5115329

P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
Total Roll

Total Capacity
Tot Roll - Tot Cap
(Tot Roll/Tot Cap)%

2019/20 | 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 | 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 | 2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 2033/34 2034/35
18 19 9 17 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18
14 18 20 9 18 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18
19 14 18 20 9 18 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18
20 19 14 18 20 9 18 16 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18
16 20 19 14 19 20 10 18 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18
21 16 20 19 15 19 20 10 19 17 17 18 18 18 18 18
15 21 16 20 20 15 19 21 10 19 17 18 18 18 18 18

123 127 116 117 117 113 115 113 114 121 119 126 126 126 126 126
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
-27 23 -34 -33 -33 -37 -35 -37 -36 29 31 24 24 24 24 24

82%

85%

77%

78%

78%

75%

77%

75%

76%

81%

79%

84%

84%

84%

84%

84%



School Roll Forecast
Tain Royal Academy
Inver

5115426

P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
Total Roll

Total Capacity
Tot Roll - Tot Cap
(Tot Roll/Tot Cap)%

2019/20 | 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 | 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 | 2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 2033/34 2034/35
5 a4 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
4 5 4 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
6 a4 5 4 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
7 6 4 5 4 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
7 7 6 4 5 4 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
5 7 7 6 4 5 4 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
2 5 7 7 6 4 5 4 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

36 38 40 39 38 38 40 a1 a3 a2 a2 a2 a2 a2 a2 a2
50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
-14 -12 -10 -11 -12 -12 -10 9 7 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8

72%

76%

80%

78%

76%

76%

80%

82%

86%

84%

84%

84%

84%

84%

84%

84%



School Roll Forecast
Tain Royal Academy
Knockbreck (RC)

5118328

P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
Total Roll

Total Capacity
Tot Roll - Tot Cap
(Tot Roll/Tot Cap)%

2019/20 | 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 | 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 | 2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 2033/34 2034/35
25 23 22 24 23 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
20 25 24 22 24 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
35 20 25 24 22 24 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
28 35 20 26 24 22 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
29 28 35 21 26 24 22 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
22 29 28 36 21 26 24 22 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
27 22 29 29 36 21 26 24 22 24 24 24 24 24 24 24

186 182 183 182 176 163 165 166 166 168 168 168 168 168 168 168
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
36 32 33 32 26 13 15 16 16 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
124% 121% 122% 121% 117% 109% 110% 111% 111% 112% 112% 112% 112% 112% 112% 112%



School Roll Forecast
Tain Royal Academy
Tarbat Old

5118425

P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
Total Roll

Total Capacity
Tot Roll - Tot Cap
(Tot Roll/Tot Cap)%

2019/20 | 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 | 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 | 2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 2033/34 2034/35
4 6 3 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7

5 a 6 3 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7

4 5 4 6 3 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7

7 a4 5 4 6 3 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7

11 7 4 5 5 6 3 8 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7

5 11 7 4 6 5 6 4 8 6 6 6 6 7 7 7

7 5 11 7 5 6 5 6 4 8 6 6 6 7 7 7
a3 42 40 37 39 40 40 a2 a2 a4 a2 a2 a2 49 a9 a9
50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
7 -8 -10 -13 -11 -10 -10 -8 -8 6 -8 -8 -8 -1 -1 -1
86% 84% 80% 74% 78% 80% 80% 84% 84% 88% 84% 84% 84% 98% 98% 98%



